507724032 01/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7771177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TNG LIMITED	01/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIVAN LIMITED
Street Address:	22 RAILWAY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 20
City:	SUBIACO, WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9702025
Patent Number:	11535910
Application Number:	17291106
Application Number:	17770499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: knogami@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

Total Attachments 2		
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2023	
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Repper/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. REPPER (REG. NO. 31414)	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2145-207	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 062548 FRAME: 0749

507724032

source=230121 Tivan Certificate of Registration Change of Name 21 Jan 2023#page1.tif source=230121 Tivan Certificate of Registration Change of Name 21 Jan 2023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062548 FRAME: 0750 TNG LIMITED SUITE 20 22 RAILWAY ROAD SUBIACO WA 6008

> PATENT REEL: 062548 FRAME: 0751





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

TNG LIMITED

Australian Company Number 000 817 023

did on the twenty-first day of January 2023 change its name to

TIVAN LIMITED

Australian Company Number 000 817 023

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the fifteenth day of September, 1970.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-first day of January 2023.

J Lango Joseph Longo

Chair

PATENT REEL: 062548 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 01/31/2023